EXTA2-* Keyboard
Manual
With regard to the supply of products, the current issue of the following document is applicable: The
General Terms of Delivery for Products and Services of the Electrical Industry, published by the Central
Association of the Electrical Industry (Zentralverband Elektrotechnik und Elektroindustrie (ZVEI) e.V.)
in its most recent version as well as the supplementary clause: "Expanded reservation of proprietor-
ship"
Worldwide

Technical Data EXTA2-*-*-K4*
General specifications
Type Keyboard with touchpad
Supply
Rated voltage Ex i, via data line
Indicators/operating means
Keyboard 105 short stroke keys
Keyboard layout: US international, German,
French,  (further keyboard layouts on demand)
Touchpad
Active Principle capacitive
Resolution 40 Pts./mm
Dimensions 66  x 50
Driver Microsoft Mouse ® , USB
Interface
Interface type USB or PS/2 (PS/2 via adapter)
Directive conformity
Electromagnetic compatibility
Directive 2014/30/EU EN 61326-1:2013 (industrial locations) ; EN
61000-6-4:2007+A1:2011
RoHS
Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS) EN 50581:2012-09
Conformity
Electromagnetic compatibility EN 61000-6-2:2005
Degree of protection IP66
Ambient conditions
Ambient temperature -20 ... 50 °C (-4 ... 122 °F)
Storage temperature -20 ... 70 °C (-4 ... 158 °F)
Relative humidity max. 85 % , non-condensing
Mechanical specifications
Material anodized aluminum , Polyester foil
Mass 1.2 kg
Dimensions 482.6 mm x 177.8 mm x 45 mm
Esc F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6 F7 F8 F9 F10 F11 F12
1
Alt AltGr
+
Rollen
Num
Einfg
Bild
Pos 1
Ende
Bild
Entf
/ -*
!
Druck Pause
S-Abf Untbr
Enter
0
1 2 3
4 5 6
7 8 9
Pos 1
Einfg
Ende
Bild
Bild
Entf
StrgStrg
2 3 4
$
5
%
6 7 8 9
)
0
Q
A S D F G H J K L
W E R T Z U I O P
§
X C V B N M